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Our Mission

We serve our community by developing AL E _ |

the academic achievement, character, = ' m o _,m _ [
: : . = . A ) L

and social-emotional well-being of our ' NEE A - |

We work with partners, families,
and communities to ensure that all
students reach their aspirations,
from early learning through college,
career, and citizenship.
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Supporting the Mission

STRATEGIC PLAN GOALS SR
Student
1. Student Success: All students demonstrate Success
they are on a path toward success in college, e
career and citizenship. Staff Success
2. Staff Success: The Department has a GOAL #3
. . Successful Systems
high-performing culture where of Support
employees have the training, support
and professional development to contribute effectively to student
success.
3. Successful Systems of Support: The system and culture of the

Department work to effectively organize financial, human, and
community resources in support of student success.
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Supporting the Mission

6 PRIORITY STRATEGIES

The framework to deliver targeted staffing and other supports:

1. Academic Review Teams: 4. Formative Instruction/Data Teams:
Charged with planning, doing, Teachers collaborate to improve
checking, and taking action for instruction, increase achievement.
strategic projects and initiatives. 5. Educator Effectiveness: Teachers

2. Common Core: Clear and receive support and evaluation on
relevant learning standards to student growth, student learning
prepare students for college, objectives, and classroom
career and community success. observations.

3. Comprehensive Student Support 6. Induction & Mentoring: A formal
System: Data-driven behavior mentorship system to support
supports to enable students to teachers during their first

. . . NT OF |
reach their full potential. three years of practice. %4@,__ N\Wﬁw
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Major Advances
v BETTER STANDARDS & ASSESSMENT

» Hawaii Common Core implemented

« Smarter Balanced (spring 2015)

v FIELD SUPPORT

« Complex Area supports — Staffing and resources centered
around each Periority Strategy at 15 Complex Areas

v  ACCOUNTABILITY

« Strive HI Performance System — Hawaii’s self-designed school
accountability system — granted federal extension
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Student achievement is RISING

4th Grade NAEP Proficiency Climbing

Math
\ N_.OAXU
33% ~_ Reading
30%
26%
2007 2009 2011 2013
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Student readiness is RISING

More Graduates Have Taken an AP
Exam

27%

21%

2011 2012 2013

More Students are Graduating

82.49,

80.5 %

2011 2012 2013

Dual Enrollment is Climbing

723
607
2011 2012 2013
Fewer DOE Students Require
Remediation at UH
36%
34% Math
/ 32%
English
31%
2011 2012 z@zﬁw\m\o X
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Success for ALL students

v Chronic absenteeism plummeted —
5,500 more children are in school
regularly (since 2013)

v Suspensions down 18% (since 2011)

v 9t graders being held back down 15%
(since 2012)
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What are we spending
compared with other states (and D.C.)?

SPENDING ON EDUCATION

« Per Pupil: We’re 16t
« Per $1,000 of personal income: We’re 36

SPENDING ON ADMINISTRATION

« Office of Superintendent & Board of Education: We’re 51st
« School-level administration: We’re 25t

SOURCE: U.S. Census Report, National Public Education Finances for 2012

(released May 2014). http.//www2.census.gov/govs/school/12f33pub.pdf »4,,_,_— \\ A
@\ \ \
m&\\.w«
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Fiscal Biennium (FB) 2015-17

Operating Budget

Funding sources (2014-15)
2%

® General
® Federal

-1 Special*
M Trust

(@
* Includes Revolving and Interdepartmental funds & \ ‘_—\‘\\ 2
[
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Department of Budget and Finance (B&F)

Biennium Budget Preparation Instructions (F.M. 14-12)

The FY16 and FY17 budget ceilings (starting point) are based on Act 122, SLH 2014 (Executive
Supplemental Budget) appropriation, less non-recurring costs, plus previously approved collective
bargaining cost increases.

Means of Finance

[General
| Federal

Other Federal
Interdept'l Trnsf

TOTALS

Means of Finance

Hﬂﬁml

|Federal |
Other Federal

Trust |

Interdept'l Trnsf

TOTALS

FY15 Appropriation

1,406,144,711
55,959,324
233,651,324
17,343,500
24,290,000
10,545,605
28,834,438
1,776,768,902

FY15 Appropriation

1,406,144,711
55,959,324
233,651,324
17,343,500
24,290,000

10,545,605
28,834,438
1,776,768,902

(11,097,299)

(11,097,299)

Less Non-Recurring FY17 CB

(11,097,299)

(11,097,299)

99,863,506
365,590
6,565,282

98,394
16,380
104,367
107,013,519

131,427,874
504,025
8,440,270

126,791
20,031
133,788
140,652,779

Less Non-Recurring FY16 CB FY16 Base

1,494,910,918
56,324,914
240,216,606
17,343,500
24,388,394
10,561,985
28,938,805
1,872,685,122

FY17 Base

1,526,475,286
56,463,349
242,091,594
17,343,500
24,416,791
10,565,636
28,968,226
1,906,324,382
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(in millions)
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Different lenses through which to view budget

How do appropriations support public education in Hawaii?

-— >__@:mn_85m@om_m N _uc:a_so_umm_oo_um_.mﬂo:mABm_:ﬁm_:B_J_Bm_mﬁm:amamvoq
= of the Strategic Plan ~ &= strategic investments (drive student/staff success)

Basic operations
Expenditures relating to health and safety, compliance, facilities,
GOAL #1 staffing, or employee benefits. Some examples:
Student «  Skilled nursing services
+  Weighted Student Formula (enroliment increase)
T *  Workers Compensation benefits
Staff Success «  Civil Rights Compliance
«  School Bus, Food, and Utilities

Success

WOALS < Strategic Investments
Successful Systems . . .

of Support Expenditures intended to drive student and staff success, and
prepare students to be college/career ready. Some examples:
» Future Ready Learning (technology for teachers/students)
 Advanced Placement
«  Strive HI Awards
» Digital literacy program licenses (Achieve3000)
«  School Improvement Process (Accreditation) S,

HAWAII STATE DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

HawaiiPublicSchools.org




Different lenses through which to view budget

How do appropriations support public education in Hawaii?

w. Most direct beneficiary of request: Schools or All Levels?

Schools All Levels

Vast majority of expenses directly targeted towards direct Some requests benefit all levels of
support of school operations. Some examples: the Department — Schools, Complex
«  Weighted Student Formula Areas, and State. Some examples:

«  Skilled Nursing Services «  Workers Compensation Benefits
« Advanced Placement «  Civil Rights Compliance

«  Future Ready Learning *  Online professional development,

training system, coursework
& instruction

«  School Bus Contracts, Food Service, Utilities
* Replacement Student Information System
* Fire Alarms, Pest Control, Tree Trimming, A/C Repairs

«  Hawaii School for Deaf & Blind:
(2) Interpreters and (1) DPSA

« Lahainaluna Boarding Program: (1) Dorm Attendant
*  Olomana Hale Hoomalu: (2) Special School Teachers

« Leave Management

«  Office of Strategy, Innovation,
& Performance
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Budget Program IDs

Regardless of lens, funds are allocated through these program buckets, known as EDNs.

EDN 100: School-
Based Budgeting

To assure all students receive instruction consistent with the standards so they may
achieve those standards and develop to their fullest potential in alignment with the
General Learner Outcomes.

EDN 150: Special

Education and Student

Support Services

To ensure that student learning takes place within an educational, social, and emotional
context that supports each student’s success in achieving the standards.

EDN 200:
Instructional Support

To support the instructional program by providing assistance to schools and complexes
in implementing standards; developing, training, monitoring new and existing curricula
and instructional strategies that support student attainment of the standards; testing;
and reporting on student, school and system accountability in a responsive and
expedient manner.

EDN 300:
State Administration

To facilitate the operations of the public school system by providing leadership,
management, planning, fiscal, logistical, technological, personnel, and other supporting
services.

EDN 400:
School Support

To facilitate the operations of the Department by providing school food services,
services and supplies related to construction, operation, and maintenance of grounds
and facilities, and student transportation services.

EDN 500: School
Community Services

To provide lifelong learning opportunities for adults and to meet other
community needs of the general public.

EDN 700:
Early Learning

To ensure all eligible children have access to high quality
early learning opportunities.
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Summary of budget request by “lens”
FY2015-16: $74.1 million
1. 2 )8

|
y FY2016-17: $85.5 million
Strategic Plan Goal FY 2015-16 PERCENTAGE FY 2016-17 PERCENTAGE
22,114,928 30% 33,764,180 39%
10,088,893 13% 10,088,893 12%
41,944,881 57% 41,614,248 49%

GRAND TOTAL 74,148,702

100% 85,467,321 100%

Type of Request FY 2015-16 PERCENTAGE FY 2016-17 PERCENTAGE

Basic Operations 50,865,533 69% 56,178,792 66%

Strategic Investment 23,283,169 31% 29,288,529 34%

100% 85,467,321 100%
Direct Beneficiary FY 2015-16 PERCENTAGE FY 2016-17 PERCENTAGE
of Request

 School | 68,785,677 93% 80,098,936 94%

All Levels 5,363,025 7% 5,368,385 6%

GRAND TOTAL 74,148,702

GRAND TOTAL 74,148,702 100% 85,467,321 100%

HAWAII STATE DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

HawaiiPublicSchools.org




Summary of budget request by EDN

mUZ FY2015-16: $74.1 million
S .
\ FY2016-17: $85.5 million

FY 2015-16 | PERCENTAGE FY 2016-17 PERCENTAGE

E 10,398,659 14% 14,473,963 17%
E 3,396,603 4% 3,396,603 4%
E 18,190,557 25% 24,190,557 28%
E 7,699,691 10% 5,370,205 6%

EDN 400 32,440,760 44% 36,008,201 42%
EDN 700 2,022,432 3% 2,027,792 2%

GRAND TOTAL 74,148,702 100% 85,467,321 100%
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Big-ticket items

v" Food Services
v Utilities
v' Student Transportation

v" Weighted Student Formula
v Future Ready Learning
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Food Service: Expenditures by Means of Finance
Request: FY15: $9.9 million; FY16: $9.1 million; FY17 $9.3 million

$120
$100
_—
n $80
o
o
& $60
c
~
S40
$20
20 FY2015 FY2016 FY2017
FY2008 FY2009 FY2010 FY2011 FY2012 FY2013 FY2014 . . .
(Proj) (Proj) (Proj)
m_m_1Gen S Request 9.9 9.1 9.3
i Fed S Exp 32.3 27.3 42.1 34,5 37.7 50.4 64.9 53.1 55.6 56.3
Spec S Exp 14.6 215 24.5 27.0 30.7 33.8 18.3 25.5 235 235
mm Gen S Exp 34.0 36.4 29.1 29.6 21.7 18.9 19.3 19.1 22.8 22.8
Total Exp 80.8 85.2 95.7 91.2 90.1 103.1 102.5 107.6 111.0 111.8
—&— NGF Ending Bal 11.1 25.4 19.3 30.7 353 23.2 10.1 10.0 10.0 10.0
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Utilities

Budget Allocation vs.
Request: FY16: $12.8 million; FY17: $12.9 million

Program Expenditures

$70
$60
~ $49.5 49 5
$50 ] — B, Ve .m —
p—
c
o $40
£ $30
c
=
$20
$10
$- FY13 FY14 FY15 FY16 FY17
e Water $6.0 $5.7 $6.2 $6.4 $6.6
Sewer $7.4 $7.6 $7.6 $7.8 $8.3
s Gas $0.6 $0.6 $0.6 $0.6 $0.6
s Electricity $45.3 $47.4 $45.8 $47.6 $46.9
e» e» Budget $57.8 $57.8 $58.5 $49.5 $49.5

HAWAII STATE DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

HawaiiPublicSchools.org




Student Transportation

Budget Allocation vs.
Request: FY15: $9.3M; FY16: $7.4M; FY17: $10.7M

Program Expenditures

$80.0
$74.8
$70.0
$60.0
m
c $50.0
Q9
E $40.0
Im
= $30.0
$20.0
$10.0
$- FY12 FY13 FY14 FY15 FY16 FY17
.=.=. Gen Fund Request $9.3 $7.4 $10.7
= Reimbursements $0.8 $0.8 $0.8 $0.7 $0.7 $0.7
= Impact Aid $8.1 $8.0
Bus Fare Budget $2.8 $2.8 $2.8 $2.8 $4.6 $2.6
m== Gen Fund Budget $71.4 $53.6 $53.7 $51.9 $53.6 $53.6
—Total Prog Exp $74.8 $68.5 $71.6 $65.4 $65.1 $66.4
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80,000,000

75,000,000

/70,000,000

65,000,000

60,000,000

55,000,000

50,000,000

45,000,000

40,000,000

Student Transportation
Request: FY15: $9.3M; FY16: $7.4M; FY17: $10.7M

ﬂ\\.ﬂ/ - -

AN

/\/

2011/12

Cost With Reform

2012/13 2013/14 2014/15 2015/16 2016/17

Cost Without Reform

Total Funding/Appropriations
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Weighted Student Formula:

Request: FY16: $2.4 million; FY17 $8.0 million

Increasing Enroliment

Year to Year
Enroliment for Enroliment for Projected
Total # of Total DOE | (3) non-WSF funded | WSF Calculation Enrollment
School Year Schools Enroliment Special Schools Purposes Change
SY14-15 (current) 255 170,481 135 170,346
SY15-16 256 170,971 130 170,841 495
SY16-17 256 172,096 130 171,966 1,125
Per Pupil Funding Increase in Additional Funds
(based on SY14- Projected Required for
FY15 Base |Adjustment for 15 Actual Enrollment from Increasing
Budget CB Total Budget Enrollment)* SY14-15 Enroliment
$766,256,072 | $42,432,991 $808,689,063 $4,747 0 $0
$766,256,072 | $60,286,153 | $826,542,225 $4,852 495 $2,401,808
$766,256,072 | $80,327,839 $846,583,911 $4,970 1620 $8,051,060
_47@14 OF mb@
* rounded 4 ‘_u\\\\@\,
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Future Ready Learning
Request: FY16: $12.4 million; FY17: $18.4 million

« $30 million to provide ready, willing, and able schools with up to $500/student
to offset the cost of devices selected by schools.

« $376,893 each year for 7.0 positions and to provide professional
development (PD) on technology integration directly to schools, based on
specific needs.

Background: Pilot program

Year 1 (2013-14): $8.2 million appropriation

» 8 schools provided devices, digital
curriculum and PD

Year 2 (2014-15): $400,000 in Impact Aid
(federal) funds

« Continued PD for schools to
advance digital teaching, evaluation. PN 0 £ 8
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Fiscal Biennium (FB) 2015-17

CIP Budget
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CIP Appropriations Since 2008, DOE requests

$500,000,000

$450,000,000

$400,000,000

$350,000,000

$300,000,000

$250,000,000

$200,000,000

$150,000,000

$100,000,000

$50,000,000

$0

$435,494,000

/

A

$419,500,000
A

$406,200,000
(DOE Requests)

$314,193,000

Zwmﬂowm_ooo

: VAN
$241,331,000 4
$238,672,000
//o\ $152.246.,000
$131,112,000
All means of finance: This includes general obligation bond funds, federal
funds, state education facilities improvement funds (SEFI).
08-09 09-10 10-11 11-12 12-13 13-14 14-15 15-16 16-17
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200,000,000
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R&M Backlog Since 2001

__\/
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Key CIP Performance Indicators

Condition

New Schools
Classroom Additions

Capacity
Repair & Maintenance .
Electrical/Technology Infrastructure .
Hazardous Material Removal .

Health & Safety
Structural Improvements

Program Support

Gender Equity

New Restrooms

ADA Compliance
Support Program Spaces
Playground Equipment

Equity

Temporary Facilities
Repurposing existing to create capacity

Science Facilities
Special Education
Energy Improvement
Right-sizing of spaces
Physical Education
Noise/Heat Abatement
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Biennium CIP Request Summary

(3) (4) (9) (6)
(1) (2) FY 15-16 FY 16-17 FY 15-16 FY 16-17
DOE DOE B&F B&F
FY 13-14 FY 14-15 Biennium Biennium Governor’s Governor’s
Act 134/13 Act 122/14 Request Request Budget Budget
Condition 78,826,000 70,500,000 134,000,000 129,000,000 100,000,000 100,000,000
Program 22,624,000 14,000,000 | 28,700,000 35,200,000 0 0
Support

Capacity 16,750,000 20,000,000 144,000,000 162,800,000 0 0
Equity 22,400,000 14,000,000 91,000,000 84,000,000 0 0
Other 104,872,000 316,994,000 8,500,000 8,500,000 6,500,000 6,500,000
Total 238,672,000 435,494,000 | 406,200,000 419,500,000 106,500,000 106,500,000
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Supporting the mission

v We must provide for basic operations AND
strategic investments.

v"We need to continue to increase funding at the
school level.

v We will work with the new Administration and
the Legislature to ensure understanding of our
request.
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MAHALO FOR YOUR CONTINUED
SUPPORT OF PUBLIC EDUCATIONI!

HawaiiPublicSchools.org
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